S.221

An act relating to establishing extreme risk protection orders.

The House proposes to the Senate to amend the bill as follows:

<u>First</u>: In Sec. 1, 13 V.S.A. § 4053, in subdivision (c)(2)(A)(ii), by striking out "<u>intended to place</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>placed</u>"

Second: In Sec. 1, in 13 V.S.A. § 4053, in subdivision (e)(1), by striking out "at the time of the hearing"

<u>Third</u>: In Sec. 1, in 13 V.S.A. § 4053, in subdivision (e)(2), by striking out "60 days" and inserting in lieu thereof "six months"

<u>Fourth</u>: In Sec. 1, 13 V.S.A. § 4054, in subdivision (a)(1), at the end of the subdivision, by striking out "<u>filed</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>submitted</u>"

<u>Fifth</u>: In Sec. 1, 13 V.S.A. § 4054, in subdivision (b)(1), at the end of the subdivision, after the word "<u>title</u>" by inserting "<u>, and the court shall deliver a copy to the holding station</u>"

<u>Sixth</u>: In Sec. 1, 13 V.S.A. § 4054, in subdivision (b)(2)(A)(ii), by striking out "intended to place" and inserting in lieu thereof "placed"

<u>Seventh</u>: In Sec. 1, in 13 V.S.A. § 4055, in subdivisions (b)(1) and (b)(2), by, in each instance, striking out "60 days" and inserting in lieu thereof "six months"

<u>Eighth</u>: In Sec. 1, in 13 V.S.A. § 4056, in subsection (a), in the second sentence, after the word "<u>service</u>" by inserting "<u>, and shall deliver a copy to the holding station</u>"

Ninth: In Sec. 1, 13 V.S.A., after § 4060, by inserting a § 4061 to read as follows:

§ 4061. EFFECT ON OTHER LAWS

This chapter shall not be construed to prevent a court from prohibiting a person from possessing firearms under any other provision of law.